
Kansas	COVID-19
Demographics	Tables

Data	are	preliminary	and	subject	to	quality	improvement	and	quality	assurance	validation.	Race	and	ethnicity data	is	reported
	into	the	Kansas	Immunization	Registry 	(KS	WebIZ	)	by	vaccine	providers	using	patient	self-identified	race	and	ethnicity.
Multiple	races	are	available	for	selection	with	the	primary	race	listed	first	followed	by	other	selected	races. Race	is		reported
into	the demographics	section	of	a	patient	record	and	can	be	updated	as	needed;		updated race	information will	apply	to	all
previous	and	future 	vaccine	administered to	that	individual.
Data	Source:	Kansas	Immunization	Information	System,	KS	WebIZ

Age	Group Race People	Vaccinated Race	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

18	to	24 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

25	to	34 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

35	to	44 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

45	to	54 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

55	to	64 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

65	to	74 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

75	to	84 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

85+ White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other

133.9
47.4
116.5
22.3
40.4
58.1

3,057
1,701
5,713
50

2,394
205

1,929
33,626

686.3
272.9
375.0
83.0
188.6
295.3

8,392
4,273
9,257
128

4,700
387

4,066
71,300

677.9
271.8
387.6
137.3
199.1
320.2

19,632
8,539
8,028
187

7,163
743

5,793
101,642

1,128.8
396.7
476.6
170.9
284.9
379.9

23,154
10,084
8,651
219

6,765
783

6,564
118,163

1,780.8
375.6
564.6
179.3
378.5
415.2

23,582
10,018
8,959
166

6,531
764

7,289
119,342

3,242.2
559.1
631.5
216.1
486.6
479.8

28,023
9,565
14,551
156

4,855
830

9,664
160,899

7,617.2
625.9
700.1
245.9
636.8
648.0

20,442
9,392
18,365

92
3,467
528

7,195
162,820

8,447.9
860.0
630.7
237.2
570.5
654.1

10,927
3,819
9,487
43

1,368
190

2,843
84,017

9,043.2
600.0
541.6
331.3
507.3
536.7

7,170
1,776
3,771
15
391
53
942

33,543

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Race
(rate	per	1,000	population)

Age	Group Ethnicity People	Vaccinated Ethnicity	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

18	to	24 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

25	to	34 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

35	to	44 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

45	to	54 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

55	to	64 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

65	to	74 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

75	to	84 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

85+ Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

52.3

65.8

6,841
4,352
37,482

307.2

294.6

14,217
15,250
73,036

330.4

326.4

17,769
26,518
107,440

410.7

398.9

19,788
29,796
124,799

563.3

430.7

20,204
30,654
125,793

717.1

497.5

16,536
38,663
173,344

927.5

666.8

10,626
37,795
173,880

996.8

677.2

4,699
18,028
89,967

1,076.9

561.9

2,059
9,772
35,830

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Ethnicity
(rate	per	1,000	population)


