Kansas COVID-19

Demographics Tables

Data are preliminary and subject to quality improvement and quality assurance validation. Race and ethnicity data is reported into the Kansas immunization Registry (KS WeblZ) by vaccine providers using patient self-identified race and ethnicity. Multiple races are available for selection with the primary race listed first followed by other selected races. Race is reported into the demographics section of a patient record and can be updated as needed; updated race information will apply to all previous and future vaccine administerate to that individual.

Data Source: Kansas Immunization Information System, KS WeblZ

Return to Demographic Overview

Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Race (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Race	People Vaccinated	Race Rate per 1,000
Younger	White	33,626	58.1
than 18	Black or African American	1,929	40.4
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	205	22.3
	Asian	2,394	116.5
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	50	47.4
	Two or more races	5,713	133.9
	Other	1,701	
	Not Reported/Missing	3,057	
18 to 24	White	71,300	295.3
	Black or African American	4,066	188.6
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	387	83.0
	Asian	4,700	375.0
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	128	272.9
	Two or more races	9,257	686.3
	Other	4,273	
	Not Reported/Missing	8,392	
25 to 34	White	101,642	320.2
	Black or African American	5,793	199.1
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	743	137.3
	Asian	7,163	387.6
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	187	271.8
	Two or more races	8,028	677.9
	Other	8,539	
	Not Reported/Missing	19,632	
35 to 44	White	118,163	379.9
	Black or African American	6,564	284.9
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	783	170.9
	Asian	6,765	476.6
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	219	396.7
	Two or more races	8.651	1.128.8
	Other	10,084	
	Not Reported/Missing	23,154	
45 to 54	White	119.342	415.2
	Black or African American	7,289	378.5
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	764	179.3
	Asian	6.531	564.6
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	166	375.6
	Two or more races	8.959	1.780.8
	Other	10,018	
	Not Reported/Missing	23,582	
55 to 64	White	160,899	479.8
	Black or African American	9,664	486.6
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	830	216.1
	Asian	4.855	631.5
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	156	559.1
	Two or more races	14,551	3,242.2
	Other	9,565	-,
	Not Reported/Missing	28.023	
65 to 74	White	162,820	648.0
	Black or African American	7.195	636.8
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	528	245.9
	Asian	3.467	700.1
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	92	625.9
	Two or more races	18,365	7,617.2
	Other	9,392	,,017.2
	Not Reported/Missing	20 442	
75 to 84	White	84,017	654.1
/ 3 10 04	Black or African American	2.843	570.5
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	190	237.2
	Asian	1.368	630.7
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	1,300	860.0
	Two or more races	9,487	8,447.9
	Other	9,487	0,447.5
	Other Not Reported/Missing	3,819	
85+	Not Reported/Missing White	10,927	536.7
007	White Black or African American	33,543	536.7
		942	507.3
	American Indian or Alaskan Native		
	American Indian or Alaskan Native Asian Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	391 15	541.6 600.0

Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Ethnicity (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Ethnicity	People Vaccinated	Ethnicity Rate per 1,000
Younger than 18	Not Hispanic or Latino	37,482	65.8
	Missing/Not Reported	4,352	
	Hispanic or Latino	6,841	52.3
18 to 24	Not Hispanic or Latino	73,036	294.6
	Missing/Not Reported	15,250	
	Hispanic or Latino	14,217	307.2
25 to 34	Not Hispanic or Latino	107,440	326.4
	Missing/Not Reported	26,518	
	Hispanic or Latino	17,769	330.4
35 to 44	Not Hispanic or Latino	124,799	398.9
	Missing/Not Reported	29,796	
	Hispanic or Latino	19,788	410.7
45 to 54	Not Hispanic or Latino	125,793	430.7
	Missing/Not Reported	30,654	
	Hispanic or Latino	20,204	563.3
55 to 64	Not Hispanic or Latino	173,344	497.5
	Missing/Not Reported	38,663	
	Hispanic or Latino	16,536	717.1
55 to 74	Not Hispanic or Latino	173,880	666.8
	Missing/Not Reported	37,795	
	Hispanic or Latino	10,626	927.5
75 to 84	Not Hispanic or Latino	89,967	677.2
	Missing/Not Reported	18,028	
	Hispanic or Latino	4,699	996.8
35+	Not Hispanic or Latino	35,830	561.9
	Missing/Not Reported	9,772	
	Hispanic or Latino	2,059	1,076.9